
 RESOLUTION NO. 2022-22. 

A RESOLUTION OF THE CITY COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF 
ESCONDIDO, CALIFORNIA, AUTHORIZING A CHANGE 
ORDER WITH EAGLE PAVING COMPANY, INC. FOR 
ADDITIONAL RESURFACING FOR THE 2021 STREET 
REHABILITATION AND MAINTENANCE PROJECT – 
PHASE 2 

 

 

 WHEREAS, the City Council has allocated funding in the adopted Capital Improvement Program 

Budget for the City’s Annual Street Management Program; and 

 WHEREAS, Eagle Paving Company, Inc. was determined to be the lowest responsive and 

responsible bidder on September 15, 2021; and 

 WHEREAS, this City Council desires at this time and deems it to be in the best public interest to 

authorize a Change Order to Eagle Paving Company, Inc. not to exceed $320,141.67.  

  NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED by the City Council of the City of Escondido, California: 

1. That the above recitations are true. 

2. That the City Council approves Resolution No. 2022-022 authorizing staff to execute, on 

behalf of the City, a Change Order with Eagle Paving Company, Inc. to complete additional pavement repairs, 

including an emergency pavement repair at the request of the Utilities Department. 

3.  That staff retains the authority to approve change orders up to ten-percent of the original 

contract amount in accordance with the Municipal Code. 


